DS26303
Note: This Product Brief contains preliminary information and is subject to change without notice.
Please contact telecom.support@dalsemi.com for updated information, availability and a preliminary
datasheet..
1 of 9 070405
FEATURES
 Eight complete E1, T1, or J1 short haul LIUs
 Independent E1 or T1 or J1 selections for each of the LIU’s in non-hardware mode

• WIRELESS BASE STATION
• CSU/DSUs
ORDERING INFORMATION
PBGA Package
DS26303N-XXX 160 pin PBGA –40°C to +85°C
DS26303-XXX 160 pin PBGA 0°C to +70°C
LQFP Package
DS26303LN-XXX 144 pin LQFP –40°C to +85°C
DS26303L-XXX 144 pin LQFP 0°C to +70°C
Note: In E1 mode the device defaults to 75 ohm impedance
when XXX is 075 and 120 ohm impedance when it is 120.
DS26303
       OCTAL 3.3V T1/E1/J1 SHORT HAUL LIU
                                                 PRODUCT BRIEF
DS26303
Note: This Product Brief contains preliminary information and is subject to change without notice.
Please contact telecom.support@dalsemi.com for updated information, availability and a preliminary
datasheet..
2 of 9 070405
STANDARDS COMPLIANCE
ANSI T1.102 Digital Hierarchy Electrical Interface.
ANSI T1.107-1995 Digital Hierarchy – Formats Specification
ANSI T1.231-1997 Digital Hierarchy – Layer 1 In-Service Digital Transmission Performance Monitoring
ANSI T1.403 Network and Customer Installation Interface- DS1 Electrical Interface
ANSI T1.404-1994 Network-to-Customer Installation – DS3 Metallic Interface Specification
ITUT G.703 Physical/Electrical Characteristics of G.703 Hierarchical Digital Interfaces
ITUT G.736 Characteristics of Synchronous Digital Multiplex Equipment operating at 2048 Kbit/s
ITUT G.742 Second Order Digital Multiplex Equipment Operating at 8448 Kbit/s
ITUT G.775-1993 Protected Monitoring Points Provided on Digital Transmission Systems
ITUT G.775 Loss of Signal (LOS) and Alarm Indicator Signal (AIS) Defect Detection And Clearance
Criteria
ITUT G.823 The control of jitter and wander within digital networks which are based on 2.048 Kbit/s
Hierarchy
ETSI 300 233- May
1994
Integrated Service Digital Network (ISDN) Access Digital Section for ISDN Primary
Rate
DS26303
Note: This Product Brief contains preliminary information and is subject to change without notice.
Please contact telecom.support@dalsemi.com for updated information, availability and a preliminary
datasheet..
3 of 9 070405
Figure 1.1-1 DS26303 Functional Block Diagram
Li
ne
 D
riv